
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10566787

Procuring Entity MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Title Construction of Pumping Station with Backfilling and Perimeter Fence at Barangay Maasin

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation
Number:

MAWADWORKS#2, S. 2024

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Construction Projects

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 2,999,849.49 

Delivery
Period:

120 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

Bernadeth D Dizon
Industrial Relations Management Officer
A
Serafica St.,
Mangaldan
Pangasinan
Philippines 2432
63-75-5235884
63-75-6530574
mangaldanwaterdistrict0979@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 19/02/2024

Last Updated / Time 16/02/2024 15:50 PM

Closing Date / Time 11/03/2024 14:00 PM

Description
 
Invitation to Bid for Construction of Pumping Station with Backfilling and Perimeter Fence
at Barangay Maasin

1. The Mangaldan Water District, through the MAWAD Corporate Fund CY 2024 intends to apply the sum of Two
Million Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine Pesos & 49/100 (P 2,999,849.49) being the
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Construction of Pumping Station with
Backfilling and Perimeter Fence at Barangay Maasin/MAWADWORKS#2, S. 2024). Bids received in excess of the ABC
shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Mangaldan Water District now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the Works is
required for One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the
Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II
(Instructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion
as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Mangaldan Water District and inspect the Bidding

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Documents at the address given below from 9:00 A.M. – 11:00 A.M. and 2:00 P. M. – 4:00 P. M.;

Mangaldan Water District
Serafica St., Mangaldan
2432 Pangasinan

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on February 19, 2024 until 2:00 P.M.
of March 11, 2024 from given address and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (P 5,000.00) and Registration of
One Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P 1,500.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of
payment for the fees to the authorized Teller assigned at the Paying Section of MAWAD.

6. The Mangaldan Water District will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on February 26, 2024 at 2:00 P.M. at the Mangaldan
Water District, Serafica St., Mangaldan, Pangasinan, which shall be open to prospective bidders who purchased
Bidding Documents.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address as indicated
below on or before 2:00PM of March 11, 2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 15.

9. Bid opening shall be on March 11, 2024 at 2:00 P.M. at the Mangaldan Water District, Serafica St., Mangaldan,
Pangasinan. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the activity that
will be limited to one (1) representative per company/agency.

10. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissions]. Not applicable.

11. The Mangaldan Water District reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not
award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected
bidder or bidders.

12. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Demmee G. Carbonel
BAC Secretary
Mangaldan Water District
Serafica St., Mangaldan
2432 Pangasinan
Tel. No. (075) 523-5884
Telefax No. (075) 653-0574

13. You may visit the following websites: NOT APPLICABLE.

PROGRAM OF WORKS

I. CONSTRUCTION OF PERIMETER FENCE (AREA = 500 Sq. M.)
a. Pre-Construction
b. Foundation
c. Column
d. Wall Footing
e. Tie Beam
f. Masonry
g. Forms and Scaffolding
h. Steel/Welding works
i. Painting works
j. Concrete of pavement

II. CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION & COMFORT ROOM
a. Pre-Construction
b. Foundation
c. Column
d. Wall Footing
e. Tie Beam
f. Roof Beam
g. Masonry
h. Flooring
i. Forms and Scaffolding
j. Roofing/Steel Truss works
k. Ceiling works
l. Plumbing works
m. Electrical works
n. Door and Window works



o. Painting works
p. Grills
q. Drainage canal
r. Septic vault
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

26/02/2024 2:00:00 PM G/F Conference Room
Mangaldan Water District
Serafica Street 2432
Mangaldan, Pangasinan

Created by Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created 16/02/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

